FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVICES
OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FUND SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES
OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - AUG 31

Scottsboro City Board of Education
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2019

GENERAL

BUDGET

15.269.195.84
1,000.00
5.464.820.00
103,000.00
20.838.015.84

12,339.089.14
3.088.384.52
2.344.954.80
1,117.303.30
1.329.659.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
376,525.21
20,595,915.97

103,100.00
182.883.93
561,691.79
0.00
(275.707.86)

(33.607.99)

2.835.826.71
2.802.218.72

ACTUAL

14.625.093.76
918.00
4,786.578.77
93,182.74
19.505,773.27

11,269.827.78
2.750.605.57
2.240.101.41
1,102,064.82
1.282.326.73
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
334,016.55
18.,978.942.86

108,561.87
166.197.42
526,209.14
0.00
(251,449.85)

275,380.56

2,904,131.20
3.179.511.76

VARIANCE

FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

644,102.08
82.00
678.241.23
9,817.26
1.332,242.57

1,069,261.36
337.778.95
104.853.39
15,238.48
47.332.27
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
42,508.66
1,616,973.11

(5.461.87)
16.686.51
35,482.65

0.00
(24,258.01)

(308.988.55)

(68.304.49)
(377.293.04)

SPECIAL REVENUE

BUDGET

63.000.00
2,304,505.27
1.440.450.00

33,800.00
3,841,755.27

1,168,204.98
521,027.56
50.050.00
1,779,188.93
160.082.62
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
432,991.47
4,111,545.56

634,191.79
0.00
97,100.00
0.00
537.091.79

267.301.50

1,022,585.80
1.289.887.30

ACTUAL

0.00
1,890.467.13
1.360.985.40

19,599.83
3,271.052.36

1,147,570.22
399,268.49
68.892.60
1,620,786.00
143.,088.02
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
440,652.70
3,820,258.03

596.496.90
0.00
143,741.49
0.00
452,755.41

(96.450.26)

1,022,685.80
926.235.54

EXHIBIT F-111-A

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

63.000.00
414,038.14
79.464.60
14,200.17
570.702.91

20,634.76
121,759.07

(18.842.60)
158,402.93
16.994.60
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(7.661.23)

291,287.53

37.694.89
0.00
(46.641.49)
0.00
84,336.38

363.751.76

(100.00)
363.651.76



FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVICES
OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FUND SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES

OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - AUG 31

Scottsboro City Board of Education
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2019

DEBT SERVICE
BUDGET ACTUAL
355.000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.744,925.00 1.596.991.60
0.00 0.00
2,099.925.00 1.596.991.60
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
842,095.00 732,682.52
544,500.26 415,005.77
589,872.74 630.478.30
0.00 0.00
1,976.468.00 1,778,166.59
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
123,457.00 (181.174.99)
0.00

123.457.00

0.00
(181.174.99)

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

355.000.00
0.00
147.933.40
0.00
502.933.40

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

109,412.48
129.494.49
(40,605.56)
0.00
198,301.41

0.00
0.00
.0
.0

ocoo
6o

304,631.99

0.00
304.631.99

CAPITAL PROJECTS

BUDGET

441.,908.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
441,908.00

34,088.00
0.00
280.912.00
127,962.00
0.00

0.00

9,464.19
7.686.00
6.500.00
0.00
466,612.19

0.00
0.00
.0
.0

ocoo
6o

(24,704.19)

517.694.07
492,989.88

ACTUAL

620.481.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
620.481.00

0.00

0.00
8.912.00
165,401.90
0.00
160,248.52

213,711.73
15.458.42
1,612.50
0.00
565,345.07

55,135.93

517.694.07
572.830.00

EXHIBIT F-111-B
VARIANCE
FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

(178.573.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00

(178.573.00)

34,088.00
0.00
272.,000.00
(37.439.90)
0.00
(160,248.52)
(204,247.54)
(7.772.42)
4,887.50

0.00
(98,732.88)

(79.840.12)

0.00
(79.840.12)



FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVICES
OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FUND SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES

OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - AUG 31

Scottsboro City Board of Education

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2019

EXPENDABLE TRUST

BUDGET ACTUAL
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
533.450.00 421.686.41
0.00 0.00
533.450.00 421,686.41
213,075.00 124,963.95
117,300.00 111,052.28
16.500.00 3.397.45
20,350.00 22,785.90
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
219,745.00 197.339.90
586,970.00 459,539.48
2,900.00 20,791.25
0.00 0.00
83,900.00 52,413.29
0.00 0.00
(81,000.00) (31,622.04)
(134,520.00) (69.475.11)
223,726.74 223,726.74
89.206.74 154,251.63

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

0.00
0.00
111.763.59
0.00
111.763.59

88,111.05

6.247.72

13,102.55
(2.435.90)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22,405.10

127,430.52
(17.891.25)

0.00

31.486.71

0.00
(49,377.96)
(65.044.89)

0.00
(65.044.89)

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

TOTAL GOVT FUND TYPES
& EXP TRUST FUNDS

BUDGET

16.129,103.84
2,305,505.27
9.183.645.00
136,800.00
27.755.,054.11

13,754,457.12
3.726,712.08
2.692.416.80
3.044,804.23
1.489.741.62
0.00

851,559.19
552,186.26
596,372.74
1,029.261.68
27,737,511.72

740,191.79
182.883.93
742,691.79

0.00
180,383.93

197.926.32

4,599,833.32
4,797.759.64

ACTUAL

15.245,574.76
1,891,385.13
8.166.242.18
112,782.57
25,415,984.64

12,542,361.95
3.260,926.34
2.321.303.46
2,911,038.62
1.425.414.75
160,248.52

946,394.25
430,464.19
632,090.80
972,009.15
25,602,252.03

725,850.02
166.197.42
722,363.92

0.00
169,683.52

(16.583.87)

4,668,237.81
4,651.653.94

EXHIBIT F-111-C
VARIANCE
FAVORABLE

(UNFAVORABLE)

883.529.08
414,120.14
1.017.402.82
24,017.43
2,339.069.47

1,212,095.17
465,785.74
371.113.34
133,765.61
64.326.87
(160,248.52)

(94.835.06)
121,722.07

(35,718.06)
57,252.53
2,135,259.69

14,341.77
16.686.51
20,327.87

0.00
10,700.41

214,510.19

(68.404.49)
146.105.70



